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DUBAI
ONE LOFT PIGEON RACE

Season 23-24

USD 155,000

GUARANTEED

National Sprint Champion One Loft Race
Extra competition for countries with more than 250 
participating pigeons. 

POS # PRICE

1 1 USD 20,000
2 1 USD 10,000
3 1 USD 5,000
4 1 USD 2,000
5 1 USD 1,750
6 1 USD 1,500
7 1 USD 1,250
8 1 USD 1,000
9 1 USD 750
10 1 USD 500

11 to 100 90 USD 200
100 to 150 50 USD 200 credit

USD 71,750

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP PIGEON SPRINT RACING

Super Ace

World Champion Pigeon Sprint Racing

POS # PRICE

1 1 USD 7,500
2 1 USD 5,000
3 1 USD 2,000
4 1 USD 2,000
5 1 USD 1,750
6 1 USD 1,500
7 1 USD 1,250
8 1 USD 1,000
9 1 USD 750
10 1 USD 500

11 to 60 50 USD 200
60 to 100 40 USD 200 credit

USD 41,750

Final Race

Champion Arabian Gulf Race

Best Loft – 9 races

Best Fancier 

POS # PRICE

1 1 USD 5,000

2 1 USD 2,500

3 1 USD 1,500

USD 9,000

Grand Average Ace – 12 Races

Winner Ace International Sprint

POS # PRICE

1 1 USD 5,000

2 1 USD 2,500

3 1 USD 1,500

USD 9,000

Sprint Races – 9 races

Race Series winners

POS # PRICE

1 9 USD 1,000

2 9 USD 750

3 9 USD 500

USD 20,250

FIRST RACE: December 16, 2023 – FINAL RACE: February 17, 2024



Official Agents
Dubai One Loft Pigeon Race

Country Agent Email Phone
Austria Paul Popovici paul.naomy@gmail.com Tel : +436769740047
Belgium (Flanders) Dominique Velghe velghepigeons@gmail.com Tel : +32498529691
Belgium (Wallonia) Adrien Mirabelle Adrien@pipa.be Tel : +32473454025
Bulgaria Ilijan van der Zhek ivdzhek@gmail.com Tel : +359897260666
Canada Oscar & Linda DeVries devriesracingpigeons@gmail.com Tel : +1 613-290-0783
China Liu ye xin Yuanyeguang@163.com Tel : +8613919168989
Croatia Agatic Željko agaloft@gmail.com Tel : +49 1729032598
Czech Republic Daniel Krajcik d.krajcik@gmail.com Tel: +421907280336
Czech Republic Lubomir Kubacek lubomir.kubacek@oswald.cz Tel : +420 607 605 636
Denmark Martin Hansen m@mc-auctions.com Tel : +45 21246886
Egypt Adam Magdy engadammagdy@gmail.com Tel : +20 127 491 7722
France Adrien Mirabelle Adrien@pipa.be Tel : +32473454025
France Craig Hunt africanwarriorlofts@gmail.com Tel : +33617599194
Germany Uwe Wollitzer olr@willitzer.de Tel : +49 15906700186
Germany Nadine Hünten Tauben.huenten@web.de Tel : +49-(0)178-8227333
Germany Werner Waldow Werner.A.Waldow@gmx.de Tel : +491722626841
Greece Aslanidis Dimitris asgoldenpigeons@gmail.com Tel : +30 693 2829 460
Hungary Pintér Zsolt pinterzsolesz1978@gmail.com Tel : +36702835333
Hungary Viglidán Ágoston viglidan96@gmail.com Tel : +36306392408
Iraq Haider Safi Mutlaq Tel : +964 772 555 8856
Ireland Patrick Maher Pat27maher@live.ie Tel : +353 873517582
Italy Cimpean Sebastian Sebastian.cimpean@gmail.com Tel : +393401666131
Italy Werner Waldow Werner.A.Waldow@gmx.de Tel : +491722626841
Jordan Abdulrahman Maswadeh Abdrawlplug@yahoo.com Tel : +962797661026
Kuwait Abu-Salim Al-Mudaybari abosalm6m@hotmail.com Tel : +965 6777 6584
Kuwait Hamad Al-Swag alsawwag@hotmail.com Tel : +965 551 99919
Libya Adam Magdy engadammagdy@gmail.com Tel : +20 127 491 7722
Lichtenstein Nadine Hünten Tauben.huenten@web.de Tel : +49-(0)178-8227333
Luxembourg Adrien Mirabelle Adrien@pipa.be Tel : +32473454025
Mexico Alfonso Polanco alfonsopolanco01@gmail.com Tel : +522284058169
Moldova Grigore Melincescu olrderbymoldova@gmail.com Tel : +373 683 75 992
Morocco Rafael Medina Jaber rafael.medinajaber@hotmail.com Tel : +34638539667
Netherlands Dominique Velghe velghepigeons@gmail.com Tel : +32498529691
Netherlands Rudolf Visser rudolf.visser@live.nl Tel : +31 6 43694721
Norway Martin Hansen m@mc-auctions.com Tel : +45 21246886
Pakistan Muhammad Ibbad Saeed Saeed@pipa.be Tel : +923218534571
Philippines Carlson A. Pascual carlson.pigeonworld.ph@gmail.com Tel : +6390548
Poland Arkadiusz Maziarz Info@maziarz-pigeons.pl Tel : +692468569
Portugal Florin Cristuinea info@derbycorabia.com Tel : +40740811550
Qatar Khater Rashid Alkhater Khater-rashid@hotmail.com Tel : +974 5547 3131
Romania Florin Cristuinea info@derbycorabia.com Tel : +40740811550
Slovakia Daniel Krajcik d.krajcik@gmail.com Tel: +421907280336
Saudi Arabia Bader Mutliq Al Olyan Tel : +966552099947
South Africa Willie Steenkmap willie@sapigeon.co.za Tel : +27 83 655 8238
South Sudan Aymen Ahmed Elhassan Taha aboleenaymen@gmail.com Tel : +249123026949
Spain Florin Cristuinea info@derbycorabia.com Tel : +40740811550
Sweden Martin Hansen m@mc-auctions.com Tel : +45 21246886
Switzerland Nadine Hünten Tauben.huenten@web.de Tel : +49-(0)178-8227333
Switzerland Uwe Wollitzer olr@willitzer.de Tel : +49 15906700186
Trinidad and Tobago Michael Cipriani mciptt@icloud.com Tel : +1 868 678 6558
Turkey Çağla Metin cagla.metin@yahoo.com Tel : +32485572908
United Kingdom Richard Millington rwmillington@gmail.com Tel : +44 7935 835496
United States Daniel Hash dan@avianexportservices.com Tel : +18015806476
United States Hitham Al-Alaweyat Hitham@haaexport.com Tel : +1 607 651 8830
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Loft
Distance

:
0 km

Qualifier
Distance

:
100 km

Race 1-3
Distance

:
160 km

Race 4-5
Distance

:
240 km

Race 6-8
Distance

:
320 km

Gulf 
Race

Distance
:

400 km

RACE PROGRAM:
December 2, 23:              Official Training flight 1 (30km)
December 9, 23:    Official Training flight 2 (65km)
December 16, 23:  Qualification (100km – Al Razeen) 
December 23, 23: Race 1 (160km – Alsout)
December 30, 23: Race 2 (160km – Alsout)
January 6, 23: Race 3 (160km - Alsout)
January 13, 24:       Race 4 (240km - Habshan)
January 20, 24: Race 5 (240km - Habshan)
January 27, 24: Race 6 (320km – Bada Al Mutawa)
February 3, 24: Race 7 (320km - Bada Al Mutawa)
February 10, 24: Race 8 (320km - Bada Al Mutawa)
February 17, 24: Final Race (400km – Gulf Race – Al Sila)
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